1			L.D. 2109
2	Date:	(Filing	No. S-)
3	CRIMINAL JUSTICE AND PUBI	LIC SAFETY	
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.		
5	STATE OF MAINE		
6	SENATE		
7	131ST LEGISLATURE		
8	SECOND REGULAR SESSION		
9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " " to S.P. 902, L.D. 2109, "An Act to Maintain State Police Rural Patrol Services at 2020 Staffing Levels"		
11	Amend the bill by striking out the title and substituting the following:		
12	'An Act to Fund Rural Patrol Services in Androscoggin County'		
13 14	Amend the bill by striking out everything after the enacting clause and before the emergency clause and inserting the following:		
15 16	'Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. The allocations are made.	ne following approp	oriations and
17	PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF		
18	State Police 0291		
19 20	Initiative: Provides funding for 4 State Police Trooper positions and related All Other costs to conduct rural patrols in Androscoggin County.		
21 22 23 24 25	GENERAL FUND POSITIONS - LEGISLATIVE COUNT Personal Services All Other	2023-24 0.000 \$0 \$0	2024-25 4.000 \$375,146 \$40,677
26 27	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$0	\$415,823
28 29 30 31 32	HIGHWAY FUND Personal Services All Other HIGHWAY FUND TOTAL	2023-24 \$0 \$0 	2024-25 \$202,002 \$21,903 \$223,905
33	'		

Page 1 - 131LR2773(02)

1 2	Amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively. SUMMARY		
3			
4	This amendment, which is the majority report of the committee, replaces the bill and		
5	changes the title. This amendment provides funding for 4 State Police Trooper positions		
6	to conduct rural patrols in Androscoggin County.		
7	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED		
8	(See attached)		

Page 2 - 131LR2773(02)